
RATZOOMAN WORKSHOP, MALELANE, SOUTH AFRICA, 3-6 MAY 2006 
FINAL ATTENDING DELEGATES LIST
TITLE FIRST NAME SURNAME EMAIL ADDRESS POSITION / DETAILS
Prof Dudu Akaibe duduakaibe@yahoo.fr Professor, University of Kisangani, Congo
Dr Chris Appleton appletonc@ukzn.ac.za School of Biological & Conservation Sciences, University of KwaZulu-Natal
Mrs Lorraine Arntzen lorrainea@nicd.ac.za Special Bacterial Pathogens Reference Unit, NICD, Johannesburg
Mr Lee Ashford lee@supa-kill.com Managing Director, Scientific Supa-Kill, South Africa
Dr Steven Belmain s.r.belmain@greenwich.ac.uk Natural Resources Institute, UK
Dr Lucille Blumberg lucilleb@nicd.ac.za Head of Epidemiology and Outbreak Unit, NICD, Johannesburg
Mr Aart Booman aartb@social.mpu.gov.za Department of Health and Social Services, Mpumalanga
Mr Ian Brown dfaber@cooperses.co.za Sales Representative, Coopers Enviromental Science
Mr Michael Brown sales@spcs.co.za General manager, Scientific Pest Control, South Africa
Mr Alan Buckle alan@alanbuckleconsulting.com University of Reading, UK
Dr Godfrey Chikwenhere plantpro@ecoweb.co.zw Principal Scientist, Plant protection Research Institute, Harare, Zimbabwe
Ms Amanda Coetzee coetzeea@sabc.co.za SABC News
Dr Stephen Davis stephen.davis@ua.ac.be Postdoctoral Researcher, University of Antwerp, Belgium
Ms Lies Durnez lies.durnez@ua.ac.be University of Antwerp, Belgium
Ms Mirjam Engelberts m.engelberts@kit.nl Researcher, KIT Biomedical Research
Mr Russell Enscore rce0@cdc.gov Centre for Disease Control and Prevention, National Center for Infectious Disease, Division  of Vector Borne Infectious Disease, USA
Mr David Faber dfaber@cooperses.co.za Director, Coopers Enviromental Science
Dr Elisabeth Fichet -Calvet ecalvet@club-internet.fr Paris Natural History Museum, France
Dr John Frean johnf@nicd.ac.za NICD, Johannesburg
Mr Deena Govender deena@rentokil.co.za Senior Quality Assurance Manager, Rentokil Pest Control, South Africa
Mr Stuart Graham Journalist
Dr Rudy Hartskeerl r.hartskeerl@kit.nl Head of WHO Leptospirosis Reference Unit, KIT Biomedical Research, Netherlands
Mr Mel Hayter hayterm@durban.gov.za Deputy Manager, Ethekwini Health Department, South Africa
Dr John Holt holt.john@btopenworld.com Principal Scientist, Natural Resources Institute, UK
Mr Malcolm Iles malcolmiles@aol.com Economist, Natural Resources Institute, UK
Mr Terry Ivison ti@rentokil.co.za PCD Technical & Training Manager, Rentokil Pest Control, South Africa
Dr Monica Janowski m.r.janowski@gre.ac.uk Social Anthropologist, Natural Resources Institute, UK
Mr Kaz Janowski kazimierz.janowski@bbc.co.uk BBC World Service, UK
Dr Abdul Katakweba katakweba2001@yahoo.co.uk Veterinarian, Pest Management Centre, Sokoine University of Agriculture, Tanzania
Mr Bukheti Kilonzo kilonzo_bs@yahoo.com Professor, SUA Pest Management Centre, Tanzania
Mr Frikkie Kirsten kirstenf@arc.agric.za General Agricultural Researcher, ARC - Plant Protection Research Institute, South Africa
Mrs Sue Lancaster suel@rentokil.co.za General Manager, Rentokil Pest Control, South Africa
Ms Anne Laudisoit alaudisoit@yahoo.fr University of Antwerp, Belgium
Mr Thabiso Ledwaba ledwaj@health.gov.za Assistant Director: Vector Borne Diseases, National Department of Health, Pretoria
Prof Herwig Leirs herwig.leirs@ua.ac.be University of Anwerp, Belgium and Danish Pest Infestation Laboratory, Denmark
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Mr Jens Lodal jens.lodal@agrsci.dk Danish Pest Infestation Laboratory, Denmark
Prof Robert Machang'u machangu@giant.suanet.ac.tz Director of Pest Management Centre, Sokoine, University of Agriculture, Tanzania
Mr Phanie Malebana malebanap@arc.agric.za Rodent Control, ARC-PPRI, South Africa
Dr Anabela Manhiça amanhica@hotmail.com National Veterinary Research Institute, Mozambique
Mr Lourenço Mapaco lpmapaco@yahoo.com.br Veterinary, National Institute of Health, Mozambique
Ms Angelica S Marranangumbe Ministry of Health Mozambique
Mr Elias Mawaya lee@supa-kill.com General Manager, Scientific Supa-Kill, South Africa 
Mr Adrian Meyer adrian@acheta.freeserve.co.uk The Acheta Partnership, UK
Mr Sagren Moodley moodleysagren@durban.gov.za Senior Environmental Health Practitioner, Ethekwini Health Department, South Africa
Mrs Martha Mpisaunga martha.mpisaunga@syngenta.co.zw Regional Public Health Manager, Syngenta, Zimbabwe
Mr Zake Mthembu taylorpeter@durban.gov.za Facilitator, Durban Natural Science Museum, South Africa
Ms Pelagia Muchuruza Ministry of Health Tanzania
Dr Rassul Nala rnala@misau.gov.mz National Institute of Health, Ministry of Health, Mozambique
Mrs Victoria Ngowo ngowov@yahoo.com Director, Rodent Control Centre, Tanzania
Ms Bona Nyawose nyawoseb@durban.gov.za Education Officer, Natural Science Museum, South Africa
Mr Asaph Ogen-Odoi odoi@ug.cdc.gov Programme Manager, Uganda Virus Research Institute, Uganda
Prof Sunday Omilabu omilabusa@yahoo.com Teaching, Department of Medical Microbiology and Parasitology, University of Lagos
Dr Mubarak Osei-Kwasi mosei-kwasi@noguchi.mimcom.net Senior Research Fellow, Noguchi Memorial Institute, Ghana
Mr Daryl Pope daryl.pope-dsp@agrifocus.co.mz Public Health Manager,  Agrifocus, Mozambique
Dr Lila Rahalison lrahalison@pasteur.mg Head of Plague Unit, Institut Pasteur de Madagascar
Mr Guy Redman redmang@durban.gov.za Director, Durban Natural Science Museum, South Africa
Mr Dominique Sauvage dom@spcs.co.za General Manager, Scientific Pest Control, South Africa
Ms Malodi Setshedi malodis@nicd.ac.za Biotechnologist NICD, Johannesburg
Mr Aubrey Silinyana aubreysilinyana@yahoo.com Actor/ Filmaker/ Author, Impilo Education & Training, South Africa
Mr Grant Singleton g.singleton@cgiar.org International Rice Research Insititute, The Philippines
Dr Peter Taylor taylorpeter@durban.gov.za Curator of Mammals, Durban Natural Science Museum,  South Africa
Dr Ricardo Thompson rthompson@tvcabo.co.mz Research Director, National Institute of Health, Ministry of Health, Mozambique
Mr Jan van Niekerk janv@joburg.org.za City Council of Johannesburg, South Africa
Mr Hendrik Viljoen janv@joburg.org.za City Council of Johannesburg, South Africa
Mr Emil von Maltitz vmaltitze@arc.agric.za Agricultural Researcher, ARC-PPRI, South Africa
Mr Robert Yawson fri@ghana.com Scientific Secretary, Food Research Institute, Ghana
Mr Moses Zimba zimbamoses2002@yahoo.co.uk Senior Medical Entomologist, City of Harare Health Department, Zimbabwe

OTHERS THAT WERE NOT THERE BUT WISH TO BE KEPT INFORMED
Dr Eric Bertherat bertherate@who.int Epidemic Readiness and Intervention, Alert and Response Operations, CSR/CDS WHO Geneva
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